Development Initiative Fund ("CDI Fund") to be used to support local 

residents and benefit the local needs of the Shaw community. The CDI 

Fund will be managed by the Community Foundation of the National 

Capitol Area. The Applicant will donate seventy-five thousand dollars 

($75,000) to the CDI Fund upon the recordation of the Planned Unit 

Development covenant and provide another seventy-five thousand dollars 

($75,000) on first anniversary date of the completion ofthe construction of 

the Project, as defined by permanent financing of both the residential and 

office components. Another $100,000 will be donated at the settlement of 

permanent financing on the stabilized residential and commercial